PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oren KEIDAR	10/07/2003
Ran BAR-SELLA	10/07/2003
lgal DVIR	10/07/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICE SYSTEMS LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 690
City:	Raanana
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	43107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13039341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

646-878-0800 Phone: Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-71093-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Saporta	

Total Attachments: 5

source=P-71093-US-FASS#page1.tif source=P-71093-US-FASS#page2.tif source=P-71093-US-FASS#page3.tif source=P-71093-US-FASS#page4.tif source=P-71093-US-FASS#page5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0706**

501584454





UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 15, 2006

PTAS

MARK M. FRIEDMAN C/O BILL POLKINSHORN DISCOVER DISPATCH, FLORIN WAY 9003 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/09/2005

REEL/FRAME: 017174/0439

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KEIDAR, OREN

DOC DATE: 10/07/2003

ASSIGNOR:

BAR-SELLA, RAN

DOC DATE: 10/07/2003

ASSIGNOR:

DVIR, IGAL

DOC DATE: 10/07/2003

ASSIGNEE:

NICE SYSTEMS LTD. P.O. BOX 690 RAANANA 43107, ISRAEL

SERIAL NUMBER: 10474380

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: DIGITAL VIDEO PROTECTION FOR AUTHENTICITY VERIFICATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto Gov

PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0707 PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0708

08/10 03 13:41 \$2972 J 5625554	DR. M. FRIEDMAN >>> BILL
Rev. 6-03)	11-08-2005
ONB No. 0651-0011 (9xp. 4/94)	Patent and tretomant of COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	Patent and trademark office TO Rec'd PCT/PTO U.9 OCT 200
Name of conveying party(les):	103115763 original document or copy thereof.
OREN KEIDAR RAN BAR SELLA IGAL DVIR	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nice Systems Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	No Internal Address:
Assignment	Street Address: P.O.Box 690
Security Agreement Change of Name	Roanona 43107, Israel
L_l Other:	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 7 Oct 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
20181 062140 10474380	B. Palent No.(s)
5 Mary DA Additional numbers	attached? Ves X No
p. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Bill Polkinghorn	S. Deposit second
iscovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	B. Deposit account number:
lty: Upper Mariborn State: MD ZIP: 28772	06-2140
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information I ginal document. Mark M. Friedman	
Mark to Tax	a rive and correct and any attached copy is a true converti
White M. Fredman	a name coby of the
Name of Person Signing	Och 3 7am

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMEN [

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Oren Keidar

Ran Bar-Sella

Igal Dvir

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Nice Systems Ltd. P.O.Box 690 Raanana 43107 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DIGITAL VIDEO PROTECTION FOR AUTHENTICITY VERIFICATION

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1385/18 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 7 day of October 2003

Oren Keidar

Ran Bar-Sella

.

<u>ASSIGNMEN [</u>

For good and valuable of acknowledged, the undersigne		eipt ar d sufficiency of which is hereby	
Oren Keidar	Ran Bar-Sella	Igal Dvir	
(hereinafter called the "assigno	or(s)"), hereby sell(s),	assign(s) and transfer(s) to:	
Nice Systems Ltd P.O.Box 690 Raanana 43107 Israel	i.		
(hereinafter called the "assigner representatives, the assignor's	ee(s)"), its/his succes entire right, title and	sors, assignees, nominees or other legal interest in and to the invention entitled:	
DIGITAL VIDEO PROT	ECTION FOR AUTH	ENTICITY VERIFICATION	
described and claimed in the f	ollowing patent applic	cations:	
U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1385/18 and executed the same date as this assignment;			
and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.			
Signed and sealed this 2	day of October	2003	
Oren Keidar Ran Bar-Sella Igal Dvir			

PATENT REEL: 026539 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 07/04/2011